
EVENT CODE

426119/AS/2025

CLASSICAL FORMAT RAPID FORMAT
426128/AS(R)/2025

EVENT CODE

426133/AS(B)/2025

EVENT CODE

BLITZ FORMAT
EVENT CODE

28  JUNE TO 3  JULY 2025TH RD

ASSAM UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR

Under the aegis of -

World Chess Federation (FIDE)
All India Chess Federation (AICF)

All Assam Chess Association (AACA)
Cachar District Chess Association (CDCA)

CO-ORGANIZED BY

TOTAL PRIZE POOL

₹ 11,00,000
Biggest Ever Prize Pool for a

Chess Championship in
North-East India

ORGANIZED BY

Aikagunya Foundation

      ASSAM UNIVERSITY
INTERNATIONAL OPEN FIDE

RATED CHESS TOURNAMENT 2025

1st

Shatranj
foundation

Cachar District
Chess Association

ACCOMMODATION
 FOR FIRST 100

REGISTRATIONS

FREE



TO ENSURE COMPREHENSIVE PARTICIPATION AND ALIGN WITH GLOBAL

STANDARDS, THE 1ST ASSAM UNIVERSITY  OPEN FIDE RATING CHESS

TOURNAMENT 2025 WILL FEATURE THREE OFFICIAL FIDE-RATED FORMATS:

CLASSICAL, RAPID, AND BLITZ. EACH FORMAT TESTS DISTINCT ASPECTS OF CHESS

MASTERY—CLASSICAL REWARDS DEEP CALCULATION AND LONG-TERM STRATEGY,

RAPID EMPHASIZES QUICK BUT BALANCED DECISION-MAKING, AND BLITZ

DEMANDS INSTINCTIVE TACTICAL PRECISION UNDER INTENSE TIME PRESSURE.

THIS STRUCTURED VARIETY ALLOWS PLAYERS TO COMPETE ACROSS THEIR

PREFERRED STYLES OR CHALLENGE THEMSELVES IN MULTIPLE FORMATS,

ENHANCING BOTH THEIR EXPERIENCE AND OFFICIAL RATINGS.

SWISS

SWISS

SWISS

CLASSIC

RAPID

BLITZ

90 MIN + 30 SEC

10 MIN + 2 SEC

3 MIN + 2 SEC

1  ASSAM UNIVERSITY INTERNATIONAL OPENST

FIDE RATED CHESS TOURNAMENT 2025



The Tournament will be conducted as per FIDE swiss System with 9
rounds.

The organizing committee has right to accept or reject any entry without
assigning any reason.

Parents and accompanying persons are not allowed inside the
tournament hall.

In case of a tie, the latest Fide Rules shall came into effect. The cash
prizes however will not be shared. One players get one higher prize only.

All electronic items including wrist watches, (all type of watches are not
allowed in the tournament hall.

(Walk Over Time) The default time will be 30 minutes (for classic) full
time for rapid and blitz.
Players are obliged to undergo random RT PCR/Antigen Test conducted
by the organizing committee if needed.

90 Minutes with 30 Seconds increment from move no.1
10 Minutes with 2 seconds increment from move no. 1
3 Minutes with 2 seconds increment from move no. 1

The tournament is open for all players. All rated and unrated players are
eligible to participate. No Age limit.

Protests if any against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be made in
writing with a protest fee Rs 1000/- within 15 min of the occurrence of the
incident to the appeals committee. The protest fee will be refunded if the
appeal is upheld. Before the commencement of the tournament, appeals
committee of 5 members will be formed.

A player may withdraw at any stage of the event, after informing the
Chief Arbiter in writing.

TOURNAMENT
RULES

System of Play

Tie Break

Electronic Device

Default Time

Time Control

Eligibility

Protest

Withdraw

1  ASSAM UNIVERSITY INTERNATIONAL OPENST

FIDE RATED CHESS TOURNAMENT 2025

Venue

Netaji Mukta Munch
Assam University, Silchar,
Cachar-788011
Assam, India

SCAN QR FOR LOCATION



51,000
41,000
30,000
25,000
18,000
14,000
 11,000
 9,000
 9,000
 8,000
 6,000
 6,000
 6,000
 6,000
 6,000
 5,000
 5,000
 5,000
 5,000
 5,000
 5,000
 5,000
 5,000
 5,000
 5,000
 5,000
 5,000
 5,000
 5,000
 5,000

Rank Open
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Rank 1401-1500 1501-1600 1600-1700

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

11,000
8,000
7,000
5,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000

11,000
8,000
7,000
5,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000

11,000
8,000
7,000
5,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000

1 Trophy

Rank Best Female Best Female Best Female

Trophy Trophy

1
2
3
4
5

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

Rank Under 8 Under 10 Under 12

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

Under 14

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

1
2
3
4
5

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

Rank Unrated

1
2
3

4-10

8,000
6,000
4000

3500(each)

Best Veteran (above 60 y/o)

Male
Female

5,000
5,000

Best in Region

Assam
Northeast
(except Assam)

10,000
10,000

Best Transgender
5,000

Best Defence Person

5,000

Rank Best Barak Valley

1
2

3-7

6,000
5,500

4000(each)

1  ASSAM UNIVERSITY INTERNATIONAL OPENST

FIDE RATED CHESS TOURNAMENT 2025

CLASSIC PRIZES STRUCTURE

BOYS-

GIRLS-
Rank Under 8 Under 10 Under 12 Under 14

+
+
+



25,500
20,500
15,000
12,500
9,000
7,000
 5,500
 4,500
  4,500
 4,000
 3,000
 3,000
 3,000
 3,000
 3,000
 2,500
 2,500
 2,500
 2,500
 2,500
 2,500
 2,500
 2,500
 2,500
 2,500
 2,500
 2,500
 2,500
 2,500
 2,500

Rank Open
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Rank 1401-1500 1501-1600 1600-1700

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

5,500
4,000
3,500
2,500
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000

1 Trophy

Rank Best Female Best Female Best Female

Trophy Trophy

1
2
3
4
5

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

Rank Under 8 Under 10 Under 12

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

Under 14

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

1
2
3
4
5

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy
Trophy

Rank Unrated

1
2
3

4-10

8,000
6,000
4000

3500(each)

Best Veteran (above 60 y/o)

Male
Female

2,500
2,500

Best in Region

Assam
Northeast
(except Assam)

5,000
5,000

Best Transgender
2,500

Best Defence Person
2,500

Rank Best Barak Valley

1
2

3-7

3,000
2,750

2000(each)

1  ASSAM UNIVERSITY INTERNATIONAL OPENST

FIDE RATED CHESS TOURNAMENT 2025

RAPID PRIZES STRUCTURE

BOYS-

GIRLS-

5,500
4,000
3,500
2,500
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000

5,500
4,000
3,500
2,500
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000

Rank Under 8 Under 10 Under 12 Under 14

+
+
+



25,000

18,000

14,000

10,000

8,000

4,000

 4,000

 4,000

4000

4000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

Rank Open

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Rank Best Barak Valley

1
2

3-7

2,500
1500

1200(each)

1  ASSAM UNIVERSITY INTERNATIONAL OPENST

FIDE RATED CHESS TOURNAMENT 2025

BLITZ PRIZES STRUCTURE

3000

3000

3000

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2000

2000

2000

2000

Rank Open

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

Rank Open

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

+

+

+



DATE TIME EVENT

Jun 28, 2025

12:00 PM OPENING

01:00 PM PLAYER MEET

03:00 PM 1ST ROUND

Jun 29, 2025
09:30 AM 2ND ROUND

03:30 PM 3RD ROUND

Jun 30, 2025
09:30 AM 4TH ROUND

03:30 PM 5TH ROUND

Jul 1, 2025 09: 00 AM 6TH ROUND

Jul 2, 2025
09:30 AM 7TH ROUND

03:30 PM 8TH ROUND

Jul 3, 2025 9:00 AM 9TH ROUND 

Jul 3, 2025 07:00 PM PRIZE DISTRIBUTION 

SCHEDULE FOR CLASSIC

SCHEDULE FOR
RAPID

SCHEDULE FOR
BLITZ

1st July 2025

Time- 2:00 PM onwards

1  ASSAM UNIVERSITY INTERNATIONAL OPENST

FIDE RATED CHESS TOURNAMENT 2025

3rd July 2025

Time : 2:00 PM onwards



FEE DETAILS

CLASSICAL FORMAT

RAPID FORMAT

BLITZ FORMAT

₹3,000

₹1,500

₹1,000

CLASSIC + RAPID + BLITZ
₹4,500

VALID TILL 15  JUNE 2025TH

ACCOMODATION OFFER

FREE ACCOMODATION FOR
FIRST 100 REGISTRATIONS

FOR REGISTRATION:

                  Bibendu Das                                                                                       Nirmalya Chakraborty   
             +91 88128 92391                                                                                     +91 70022 94819
  (For Players outside Barak Valley)                                                       (For Players residing in Barak Valley)

CONTACT US

Bank Detail-

Bank
Branch
Account Number
Account Type
IFSC

: STATE BANK OF INDIA
: DORGAKONA, ASSAM UNIVERSITY CAMPUS
: 41873742046
: SAVINGS ACCOUNT
: SBIN0014260

S
C

A
N

 T
O

 P
A

Y

50 % OFF ON ENTRY
FEES FOR DEFENSE

PARTICIPANTS

NO ENTRY FEES FOR
TRANSGENDER
PARTICIPANTS



REGISTRATION

+91 70022 94819
NIRMALYA CHAKRABORTY

(FOR PLAYERS FROM BARAK VALLEY)

+91 88128 92391
BIBENDU DAS

(FOR PLAYERS OUTSIDE BARAK VALLEY)

CONTACT US

FOUNDATIONAIKAGUNYA@GMAIL.COM

CHIEF ARBITER

+91 7005164814

IA ANUPAM BHATTACHARJEE

ACCOMODATION 

+91 60027 07215
SHIVAM NATH

SOUPTIK ADHIKARI 
+91 93653 93858

+91 84718 58348

TRANSPORTATION
BISHAL CHANDA

SHUBOJIT BHATTACHARJEE
+91 93656 41971

HALL IN-CHARGE

DEEP DAS
SWARNADEEP GHOSH



VICE PRESIDENT
SHRI PANNA ACHARJEE

VICE PRESIDENT
SHRI BIKRAM DAS

VICE PRESIDENT
SHRI ARGHADEEP DAS

VICE PRESIDENT
SHRI RAJDEEP DAS

ASSISTANT GENERAL
SECRETARY

SHRI NABAKISHOR AKURA

ASSISTANT GENERAL
SECRETARY

SHRI MANMATH DEY

ASSISTANT GENERAL
SECRETARY

SHRI ANUP KR. RAI

ASSISTANT GENERAL
SECRETARY

SHRI AMAN BHAR

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE
CHIEF PATRON

HON. PARIMAL SUKLABAIDYA
HON. MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT

PATRON
PROF. RAJIVE MOHAN PANT

HON. VICE-CHANCELLOR
ASSAM UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR

CHIEF ADVISOR
DR. PRADOSH KIRAN NATH

HON. REGISTRAR
ASSAM UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR

ADVISOR
SHRI MRIDUL YADAV, IAS

DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
CACHAR, ASSAM

ADVISOR
SHRI NUMAL MAHATTA, APS

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
CACHAR, ASSAM

TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR

SHRI UTPAL SUKLABAIDYA

TOURNAMENT PRESIDENT

SHRI BIBHENDU DAS

TOURNAMENT  SECRETARY

SHRI NIRMALYA CHAKRABORTY

CHIEF ARBITER

IA ANUPAM BHATTACHARJEE

ADVISOR
SHRI BRUNO ALBERT

COMMANDANT
147 BATTALION CRPF, KASHIPUR

TOURNAMENT TREASURER

GOURAB DEB

MEDICAL & EMERGENCY OFFICER

JHANKAR PAUL

ADVISOR
SHRI. RAJIB DHAR

GENERAL SECRETARY
ALL ASSAM 

CHESS ASSOC.

ADVISOR
SHRI SYED JAHAN HUSSAIN

GENERAL SECRETARY 
KARIMGANJ DISTRICT

CHESS ASSOC.

ADVISOR
DR. CHARVAK

VICE PRESIDENT
ALL ASSAM 

CHESS ASSOC.

ADVISOR
SHRI PANKAJ KR. ROYCHOUDHURY

PRESIDENT 
KARIMGANJ DISTRICT

CHESS ASSOC.



ORGANIZING COMMITTEE
HOSPITALITY

COORDINATOR
SMT ANKITA DEY SUKLABAIDYA

CULTURAL AFFAIRS
COORDINATOR

SMT PRATIKSHA SUKLABAIDYA

ACCOMMODATION
COORDINATOR

SHRI SHIVAM NATH

ACCOMMODATION
COORDINATOR

SHRI SOUPTIK ADHIKARI 

STAGE MANAGEMENT
COORDINATOR

SHRI PRANJAL DEY

STAGE MANAGEMENT
COORDINATOR

SHRI RAJKINKAR CHAKRABORTY

STAGE MANAGEMENT
COORDINATOR

SHRI BIRAT CHANDA

PUBLIC RELATIONS
COORDINATOR

SHRI MOHITOSH MANASH

PUBLIC RELATIONS
COORDINATOR

SHRI PRIYODEEP MISHRA

PUBLIC RELATIONS
COORDINATOR

SMT PROTHOMA DUTTA ROY

PUBLIC RELATIONS
COORDINATOR

SHRI SANDEEP NATH

TRANSPORTATION
COORDINATOR

SHRI BISHAL CHANDA

TRANSPORTATION
COORDINATOR

SHRI  SHUBOJIT BHATTACHARJEE

VENUE MANAGEMENT
COORDINATOR

SHRI ARIF LASKAR

VENUE MANAGEMENT
COORDINATOR

SHRI SUDIP DAS

VENUE MANAGEMENT
COORDINATOR

SHRI GHALIB LASKAR

VENUE MANAGEMENT
COORDINATOR

SHRI ATANU DAS

VENUE MANAGEMENT
COORDINATOR

SHRI PARTHO BHATTACHARJEE

VENUE MANAGEMENT
COORDINATOR

SHRI ARUNIT DHAR

RECEPTION &
ASSISTANCE

SMT ISHIKA PAUL

RECEPTION &
ASSISTANCE

SMT LIPI DAS

FOOD MANAGEMENT
COORDINATOR

SHRI SHAMBU KUMAR ROY

FOOD MANAGEMENT
COORDINATOR

SHRI  JIBITESH BORA

FOOD MANAGEMENT
COORDINATOR

SHRI SARAD NEOG

VENUE MANAGEMENT
COORDINATOR

SHRI RUHIN LASKAR

GUEST RELATIONS
COORDINATOR

SHRI AVISHEK CHAKRABORTY

LOGISTICS
COORDINATOR

SHRI SAGAR CHAKRABORTY

LOGISTICS
COORDINATOR

SHRI JOYDEEP PAUL


