

1stASSAM UNIVERSITY INTERNATIONAL OPEN FIDE RATED CHESS TOURNAMENT 2025

CLASSICAL FORMAT

BLITZ FORMAT

RAPID FORMAT

EVENT CODE 426119/AS/2025

EVENT CODE 426133/AS(B)/2025

EVENT CODE 426128/AS(R)/2025

28TH JUNE TO 3RD JULY 2025 ASSAM UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR

Under the aegis of -

World Chess Federation (FIDE)
All India Chess Federation (AICF)
All Assam Chess Association (AACA)
Cachar District Chess Association (CDCA)

tion (AICF) ation (AACA) ciation (CDCA)

TOTAL PRIZE POOL

₹ 11,00,000

Biggest Ever Prize Pool for a Chess Championship in North-East India

FREE
ACCOMMODATION
FOR FIRST 100
REGISTRATIONS

ORGANIZED BY



Aikagunya Foundation



Cachar District
Chess Association



Shatranj foundation



Multiple Tournament Formats

TO ENSURE COMPREHENSIVE PARTICIPATION AND ALIGN WITH GLOBAL STANDARDS, THE 1ST ASSAM UNIVERSITY OPEN FIDE RATING CHESS TOURNAMENT 2025 WILL FEATURE THREE OFFICIAL FIDE-RATED FORMATS: CLASSICAL, RAPID, AND BLITZ. EACH FORMAT TESTS DISTINCT ASPECTS OF CHESS MASTERY—CLASSICAL REWARDS DEEP CALCULATION AND LONG-TERM STRATEGY, RAPID EMPHASIZES QUICK BUT BALANCED DECISION-MAKING, AND BLITZ DEMANDS INSTINCTIVE TACTICAL PRECISION UNDER INTENSE TIME PRESSURE. THIS STRUCTURED VARIETY ALLOWS PLAYERS TO COMPETE ACROSS THEIR PREFERRED STYLES OR CHALLENGE THEMSELVES IN MULTIPLE FORMATS, ENHANCING BOTH THEIR EXPERIENCE AND OFFICIAL RATINGS.

Format	System	Time Control
SWISS	CLASSIC	90 MIN + 30 SEC
SWISS	RAPID	10 MIN + 2 SEC
SWISS	BLITZ	3 MIN + 2 SEC

TOURNAMENT RULES

System of Play

The Tournament will be conducted as per FIDE swiss System with 9 rounds.

The organizing committee has right to accept or reject any entry without assigning any reason.

Parents and accompanying persons are not allowed inside the tournament hall.

Tie Break

In case of a tie, the latest Fide Rules shall came into effect. The cash prizes however will not be shared. One players get one higher prize only.

Electronic Device

All electronic items including wrist watches, (all type of watches are not allowed in the tournament hall.

Default Time

(Walk Over Time) The default time will be 30 minutes (for classic) full time for rapid and blitz.

Players are obliged to undergo random RT PCR/Antigen Test conducted by the organizing committee if needed.

Time Control

90 Minutes with 30 Seconds increment from move no.1 10 Minutes with 2 seconds increment from move no. 1 3 Minutes with 2 seconds increment from move no. 1

Eligibility

The tournament is open for all players. All rated and unrated players are eligible to participate. No Age limit.

Protest

Protests if any against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be made in writing with a protest fee Rs 1000/- within 15 min of the occurrence of the incident to the appeals committee. The protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is upheld. Before the commencement of the tournament, appeals committee of 5 members will be formed.

Withdraw

A player may withdraw at any stage of the event, after informing the Chief Arbiter in writing.

Venue



SCAN QR FOR LOCATION

Netaji Mukta Munch Assam University, Silchar, Cachar-788011 Assam, India

CLASSIC PRIZES STRUCTURE

1	Rank	Open	Rank	Rank 1401-1500		1501-1600	1600-1700
i	1	Y + 51,000	1	11,000		11,000	11,000
	2	Y + 41,000	2	8,000		8,000	8,000
	3	₹ +30,000	3	7,000		7,000	7,000
	4	25,000	4	5,000		5,000	5,000
	5	18,000	5	4,000		4,000	4,000
	6	14,000	6	4,000		4,000	4,000
	7	11,000	7	4,000		4,000	4,000
	8	9,000	8	4,000		4,000	4,000
	9	9,000	9	4,000		4,000	4,000
	10	8,000	10	4,000		4,000	4,000
	11	6,000	Rank	Best Fema	le E	Best Female	Best Female
	12	6,000	1	Trophy		Trophy	Trophy
	13	6,000					
	14	6,000	BOYS-				
	15	6,000	Rank	Under 8	Under 1	10 Under 1:	2 Under 14
	16	5,000	1	Trophy	Troph	y Trophy	y Trophy
	17	5,000	2	Trophy	Troph		• •
	18	5,000	3	Trophy	Troph		
	19	5,000	4	Trophy	Troph		
	20	5,000	5	Trophy	Troph	y Trophy	y Trophy
	21	5,000	GIRLS-		4		
	22	5,000	Rank	Under 8	Under 1	10 Under 1	2 Under 14
	23	5,000	1	Trophy	Troph		
	24	5,000	2	Trophy	Troph		
	25 26	5,000	3	Trophy	Troph		
	26 27	5,000	4	Trophy	Troph		
	28	5,000 5,000	5	Trophy	Troph		• •
	29	5,000					Порпу
	30	5,000	Best Vete	ran (above 60) y/o)	Rank Bes	st Barak Valley
	30	3,000	Male				
			Female	5,000 5,000		1 2	6,000 5 500
	Rank	Unrated					5,500 4000 (each)
	1	8,000	Best Defence Person			5-7	(each)
	2	6,000		5,000			Region
100	3	4000	Best	Best Transgender			10,000
	4-10	3500 (each)		5,000		Northeast	10,000
						(except Assam)	

RAPID PRIZES STRUCTURE

	Rank	Open	Rank	1401-15	500	1501-1600	1	600-1700
ı	1	Y + 25,500	1	5,50	0	5,500		5,500
	2	Y + 20,500	2	4,00	0	4,000		4,000
	3	Y + 15,000	3	3,50	0	3,500		3,500
	4	12,500	4	2,50	0	2,500		2,500
	5	9,000	5	2,00	0	2,000		2,000
	6	7,000	6	2,00	0	2,000		2,000
	7	5,500	7	2,00	0	2,000		2,000
	8	4,500	8	2,00	0	2,000		2,000
	9	4,500	9	2,00	0	2,000		2,000
	10	4,000	10	2,00	0	2,000		2,000
	11	3,000	Rank	Best Fe	male I	Best Fema	le B	est Female
	12	3,000	1	Trop	hy	Trophy		Trophy
	13	3,000						
	14	3,000	BOYS-					
	15	3,000	Rank	Under 8	Under	10 Ur	nder 12	Under 14
	16	2,500	1	Trophy	Troph	_	ophy	Trophy
	17	2,500	2	Trophy	Troph	_	ophy	Trophy
	18	2,500	3	Trophy	Troph	_	ophy	Trophy
	19	2,500	4	Trophy	Troph		ophy	Trophy
	20	2,500	5	Trophy	Troph	ny Ti	ophy	Trophy
	21	2,500	GIRLS-		4	-		
	22	2,500	Rank	Under 8	Under	10 Ur	nder 12	Under 14
	23	2,500	1	Trophy	Tropl		ophy	Trophy
	24 25	2,500 2,500	2	Trophy	Tropi	_	ophy	Trophy
	25 26	2,500	3	Trophy	Tropi	_	ophy	Trophy
	27	2,500	4	Trophy	Tropi	_	ophy	Trophy
	28	2,500	5	Trophy	Tropl	_	ophy	Trophy
	29	2,500						
	30	2,500	Best Veter	r an (above	60 y/o)	Rank	Best B	arak Valley
			Male	2,50		- 1		
	Dank	Linuated	Female	2,50		2		3,000 2,750
	Rank	Unrated				3-7	20	00 (each)
	1	8,000	Best D	efence Per	rson			
	2 3	6,000 4000	2,500			Best in Region		
The same	3 4-10	3500 (each)	Best	Transgend	ler	Assam	1	5,000
	7-10	3300(each)		2,500		North		5,000
						(except A	Assam)	

BLITZ PRIZES STRUCTURE

Rank	Open	Rank	Open		Rank	Open
1	₹ + 25,000	18	3000		35	2000
2	* + 18,000	19	3000		36	2000
3	₹ + 14,000	20	3000		37	2000
4	10,000	21	2500		38	2000
5	8,000	22	2500		39	2000
6	4,000	23	2500		40	2000
7	4,000	24	2500		41	2000
8	4,000	25	2500		42	2000
9	4000	26	2500		43	2000
10	4000	27	2500		44	2000
11	3000	28	2500	by	45	2000
12	3000	29	2500		46	2000
13	3000	30	2500	3	47	2000
14	3000	31	2000		48	2000
15	3000	32	2000		49	2000
16	3000	33	2000		50	2000
17	3000	34	2000			

Rank	Best Barak Valley			
1	2,500			
2	1500			
3-7	1200 (each)			

SCHEDULE FOR CLASSIC

DATE	TIME	EVENT	
	12:00 PM	OPENING	
Jun 28, 2025	01:00 PM	PLAYER MEET	
	03:00 PM	1ST ROUND	
lun 20, 2025	09:30 AM	2ND ROUND	
Jun 29, 2025	03:30 PM	3RD ROUND	
lun 20, 2025	09:30 AM	4TH ROUND	
Jun 30, 2025	03:30 PM	5TH ROUND	
Jul 1, 2025	09: 00 AM	6TH ROUND	
Jul 2, 2025	09:30 AM	7TH ROUND	
Jul 2, 2025	03:30 PM	8TH ROUND	
Jul 3, 2025	9:00 AM	9TH ROUND	
Jul 3, 2025	07:00 PM	PRIZE DISTRIBUTION	

RAPID

1st July 2025

Time- 2:00 PM onwards

SCHEDULE FOR SCHEDULE FOR BLITZ

3rd July 2025

Time: 2:00 PM onwards

FEE DETAILS

CLASSICAL FORMAT ₹3,000

RAPID FORMAT ₹1,500

BLITZ FORMAT ₹1,000

> **CLASSIC + RAPID + BLITZ** ₹4,500

VALID TILL 15TH JUNE 2025

ACCOMODATION OFFER

FREE ACCOMODATION FOR **FIRST 100 REGISTRATIONS**

50 % OFF ON ENTRY **FEES FOR DEFENSE PARTICIPANTS**

NO ENTRY FEES FOR **TRANSGENDER PARTICIPANTS**

Bank Detail-

Bank : STATE BANK OF INDIA

: DORGAKONA, ASSAM UNIVERSITY CAMPUS Branch

Account Number : 41873742046

Account Type : SAVINGS ACCOUNT **IFSC**

:SBIN0014260



FOR REGISTRATION: **CONTACT US**

Bibendu Das +91 88128 92391 (For Players outside Barak Valley)

Nirmalya Chakraborty +91 70022 94819 (For Players residing in Barak Valley)

CONTACT US

FOUNDATIONAIKAGUNYA@GMAIL.COM

CHIEF ARBITER IA ANUPAM BHATTACHARJEE

+91 7005164814

REGISTRATION

BIBENDU DAS

+91 88128 92391

(FOR PLAYERS OUTSIDE BARAK VALLEY)

NIRMALYA CHAKRABORTY

+91 70022 94819

(FOR PLAYERS FROM BARAK VALLEY)

ACCOMODATION

(9)

SHIVAM NATH +91 60027 07215

SOUPTIK ADHIKARI +91 93653 93858

TRANSPORTATION

BISHAL CHANDA +91 84718 58348

SHUBOJIT BHATTACHARJEE +91 93656 41971

HALL IN-CHARGE

DEEP DAS SWARNADEEP GHOSH

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

CHIEF PATRON

HON. PARIMAL SUKLABAIDYA HON, MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT

PATRON

PROF. RAJIVE MOHAN PANT

HON. VICE-CHANCELLOR

ASSAM UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR

CHIEF ADVISOR

DR. PRADOSH KIRAN NATH

HON. REGISTRAR

ASSAM UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR

ADVISOR SHRI MRIDUL YADAV, IAS

DISTRICT COMMISSIONER CACHAR, ASSAM

ADVISOR

SHRI NUMAL MAHATTA. APS

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CACHAR, ASSAM

ADVISOR SHRI BRUNO ALBERT

COMMANDANT

147 BATTALION CRPF, KASHIPUR

ADVISOR

SHRI. RAJIB DHAR GENERAL SECRETARY

ALL ASSAM CHESS ASSOC.

()

lacksquare

()

00 **ADVISOR**

(9)

(

()

SHRI PANKAJ KR. ROYCHOUDHURY SHRI SYED JAHAN HUSSAIN

PRESIDENT KARIMGANJ DISTRICT

CHESS ASSOC.

(9)

ADVISOR

GENERAL SECRETARY KARIMGANJ DISTRICT CHESS ASSOC.

()

e

(•)

(

ADVISOR DR. CHARVAK

VICE PRESIDENT **ALL ASSAM** CHESS ASSOC.

TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR SHRI UTPAL SUKLABAIDYA

(9)

TOURNAMENT PRESIDENT SHRI BIBHENDU DAS

TOURNAMENT SECRETARY

0 0

SHRI NIRMALYA CHAKRABORTY

CHIEF ARBITER

0 0

IA ANUPAM BHATTACHARIEE

VICE PRESIDENT SHRI ARGHADEEP DAS

VICE PRESIDENT SHRI RAJDEEP DAS

VICE PRESIDENT SHRI PANNA ACHARIEE

()

()

VICE PRESIDENT SHRI BIKRAM DAS

TOURNAMENT TREASURER

GOURAB DEB

MEDICAL & EMERGENCY OFFICER

JHANKAR PAUL

ASSISTANT GENERAL **SECRETARY**

SHRI NABAKISHOR AKURA

ASSISTANT GENERAL **SECRETARY** SHRI ANUP KR. RAI

ASSISTANT GENERAL **SECRETARY** SHRI MANMATH DEY

ASSISTANT GENERAL **SECRETARY** SHRI AMAN BHAR

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

HOSPITALITY COORDINATOR

SMT ANKITA DEY SUKLABAIDYA

CULTURAL AFFAIRS COORDINATOR

SMT PRATIKSHA SUKLABAIDYA

GUEST RELATIONS COORDINATOR

SHRI AVISHEK CHAKRABORTY

ACCOMMODATION COORDINATOR

SHRI SHIVAM NATH

ACCOMMODATION COORDINATOR

SHRI SOUPTIK ADHIKARI

STAGE MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR

SHRI PRANJAL DEY

STAGE MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR

SHRI RAIKINKAR CHAKRABORTY

STAGE MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR

SHRI BIRAT CHANDA

PUBLIC RELATIONS COORDINATOR

PUBLIC RELATIONS COORDINATOR

PUBLIC RELATIONS COORDINATOR

PUBLIC RELATIONS COORDINATOR

SHRI MOHITOSH MANASH

SHRI PRIYODEEP MISHRA SMT PROTHOMA DUTTA ROY

SHRI SANDEEP NATH

TRANSPORTATION COORDINATOR

SHRI BISHAL CHANDA

TRANSPORTATION COORDINATOR

SHRI SHUBOJIT BHATTACHARJEE

VENUE MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR

(

SHRI ARIF LASKAR

VENUE MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR

SHRI GHALIB LASKAR

VENUE MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR

SHRI SUDIP DAS

VENUE MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR

SHRI RUHIN LASKAR

VENUE MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR

SHRI ATANU DAS

VENUE MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR

SHRI ARUNIT DHAR

VENUE MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR

SHRI PARTHO BHATTACHARIEE

RECEPTION & ASSISTANCE

RECEPTION & ASSISTANCE

LOGISTICS COORDINATOR

LOGISTICS COORDINATOR

SMT ISHIKA PAUL

SMT LIPI DAS

SHRI SAGAR CHAKRABORTY

SHRI JOYDEEP PAUL

FOOD MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR

SHRI SHAMBU KUMAR ROY

FOOD MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR

SHRI SARAD NEOG

FOOD MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR

SHRI JIBITESH BORA